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72 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW, JULY 2018

RANKING OF TOP LEADING ENGINEERING COLLEGE OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 371.38 454.30 223.00 407.80 1456.48

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of 324.15 423.56 207.18 387.05 1341.93
Engineering), Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi

2 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 320.81 421.78 206.00 386.28 1334.87

3 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 317.53 418.53 205.58 385.49 1327.13

4 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 314.39 419.16 204.97 384.29 1322.81

5 College of  Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 315.64 415.70 203.24 386.44 1321.02

6 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, 312.65 416.90 205.00 383.27 1317.82
Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu

7 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, 309.28 413.97 202.00 382.51 1307.76
College of  Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana

8 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 307.02 411.52 199.37 383.85 1301.77

9 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 305.49 408.10 197.00 382.23 1292.82

10 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), 301.14 410.89 198.06 379.17 1289.27
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

11 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 299.27 408.80 195.13 377.87 1281.06

12 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 297.32 406.44 192.00 376.50 1272.26

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EMINENCE

1 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of 282.81 366.49 183.00 343.85 1176.16
Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

2 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 280.78 364.42 181.30 341.60 1168.09

3 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), 278.82 366.59 180.69 339.26 1165.35
Gurugram, Haryana

4 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, 279.94 360.70 182.00 336.24 1158.89
Ranga Reddy, Telangana

5 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, West 282.20 357.87 183.00 332.12 1155.19
Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

6 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, 280.66 356.40 181.00 330.03 1148.10
Mullana – Ambala, Haryana

7 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 277.87 353.40 179.00 329.41 1139.69

8 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 274.01 352.39 177.73 327.47 1131.61
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3 Stani Memorial College of  Engineering & Technology, Jaipur

4 Vyas Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Jodhpur

SIKKIM

1 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo

TAMIL NADU

1 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, Kancheepuram

2 Kongu Engineering College, Erode

3 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode

4 Sona College of  Technology, Salem

5 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai

6 Vel Tech MultiTech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala Engineering College, Chennai

7 Mahendra Engineering College (Autonomous), Namakkal

8 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur

9 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Technology, Tiruchirappalli

10 K. S. R. College of  Engineering, Namakkal

11 K. S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Namakkal

12 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Engineering, Trichirapalli

13 Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode

14 K. S. R. Institute for Engineering and Technology, Namakkal

15 Sree Sastha Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Chennai

16 S. A. Engineering College, Chennai

17 Muthayammal Engineering College, Rasipuram

18 Saveetha Engineering College, Kancheepuram

19 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem

20 Erode Sengunthar Engineering College, Erode

21 Sengunthar Engineering College, Namakkal

TELANGANA

1 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, College of  Engineering, Hyderabad

2 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy

3 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad
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Top 25 Engineering Colleges Ranked by

Faculty, Research, Consultancy, EDP & Other Programmes
 Rank Name of the Engineering College Faculty, Research, Consultancy,

EDP & Other Programmes (600)

132 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW, JULY 2018

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 454.30

2 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering), 423.56

Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi

3 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 421.78

4 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 419.16

5 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 418.53

6 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 416.90

7 College of  Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 415.70

8 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, College of  Engineering, 413.97

Hyderabad, Telangana

9 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 411.52

10 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 410.89

11 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 408.80

12 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 408.10

13 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 406.44

14 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), Gurugram, Haryana 366.59

15 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, 366.49

Chennai, Tamil Nadu

16 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 364.42

17 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy, Telangana 360.70

18 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, 357.87

West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

19 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 356.40

20 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 353.40

21 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 352.39

22 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kochi, Kerala 348.39

23 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 348.13

24 SVKM’s NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering, 346.54

Mumbai, Maharashtra

25 Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 345.97
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Top 25 Engineering Colleges Ranked by

Placements, USP, Social Responsibility, Networking &

Industry Interface
 Rank Name of the Engineering College Placements, USP,

Social Responsibility,

Networking & Industry

Interface (460)
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1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 407.80

2 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering), 387.05

Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi

3 College of  Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 386.44

4 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 386.28

5 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 385.49

6 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 384.29

7 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 383.85

8 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 383.27

9 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, College of  Engineering, 382.51

Hyderabad, Telangana

10 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 382.23

11 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 379.17

12 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 377.87

13 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 376.50

14 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, 343.85

Chennai, Tamil Nadu

15 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 341.60

16 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), Gurugram, Haryana 339.26

17 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy, Telangana 336.24

18 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh 332.12

19 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 330.03

20 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 329.41

21 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kochi, Kerala 329.37

22 SVKM’s NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering, 327.62

Mumbai, Maharashtra

23 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 327.47

24 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 327.38

25 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, 323.96

Dharwad, Karnataka


